FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01-02-2002



ET

Docket No.:912.39939X00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

DEC 2 7 2001 101929059 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters's and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. TRADEMAN 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert Mann BRADBURY, William Albert CUPP, Name: Molins Plc Michael KENT, Paul Malcolm MEADE, Dirk PRUESSMAN, William Joseph SCHREIER Jr. Street Address: 11 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, MK14 5LU Philip Neil THEURER, Clive William WATSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Milton Keynes X Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Great Britian ☐ Other Execution Date: April 30 & May 3, 31 & December 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/825,944 Filed April 5, 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street **Suite 1800** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 22209 State: VA City: Arlington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/28/2001 NMOHANN1 00000054 09825944 40.00 OP de FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. December 27, 2001 Robert M. Bauer Signature Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 34,487 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or inthe preparation and proper in the procecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and proceedings, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Fatent to said Nolins Plc (Full Name) (Full Name) (Full Name) (Signatūle) (Full Name) (Signatū		For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
Container Unloading Apparatus Apparatus Container Unloading Attentions and extensions thereof, the said Interest patent the to be held and enjoyed by said Unloading the Authority on the diversions or in the preparation and prosecution of any excessors, lawful, and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed the presentatives, to the full end of the transport of the presentatives, to the full end of the transport of the presentatives, to the full end		
Container Unloading Apparatus nvented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said Interest being the interest ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Molins Plc which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed y me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, on timustion-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, in interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Molins Plc (Full Name) Bradbry, Robert Mann (Signatūry) Bradbry, Robert Mann Signatūry) Date 3 172 2021 [Inventor Cilipp, William Alberty March Patents of Citizenship	ts suc	essors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
nvented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent when may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the natire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said		
ion for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the mitre ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said		Container onloading Apparatus
its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the rim for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, ontinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, rinterference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce: And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	ion fo vhich	r United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
ym for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed y me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, ontinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, reinterference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	ntire	whership of the said betters ratent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
Molins P1c (Full Name) BRADBURY, Robert Mann Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Citizenship PRIJESSMANN, Dirk PRIJESSMANN, Dirk PRIJESSMANN, Dirk Virgin Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. P0 Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini	y me nd pr ontin	r which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed r us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, oper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, ation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
Residence		
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini 23222, USA Date 3 May 2001 Inventor Citizenship USA Residence Citizenship USA Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Citizenship Residence Citizenship Citizenship Residence Citizenship Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Residence Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Residence Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Constitution Avenue, Richmond Citizenship Constitution Aven	Da	BRADBURY, Robert Mann / ////
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence	Re	idenceCitizenship
Residence Citizenship USA Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond Residence Post Offi	Po	t Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008,3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virginia
Residence Citizenship C 3/4 Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Citizenship Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgin Residence Inventor MEADE, Paul Malcolm Citizenship Cit) Da	23222, USA 23222, USA CUPP, William Albert ()
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini Residence		Citizenship (13)
Residence	Po	Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008,3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virginia
Residence) Da	eInventorKENT, Michael
Post Office AddressMolins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virging 23222, USA Date 3 May 2001 Inventor		Citizenship
Residence	Po	t Office AddressMolins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virginia
Residence) D:	te 3 May 2007 Inventor MEADE, Paul Malcolm / MALLOLE PORTO
PRIJESSMANN, Dirk Residence Residence Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virging 23222, USA Witness(es)		Citizenship C Citizenship
Residence	Po	st Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgina 23222, USA
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgi 23222, USA Witness(es)		teInventorPNID-33PANT,
Witness(es)	R	sidence Chizenship
Witness(es)	P	st Office Address Molins Kichmond life. To box 10000, 5700 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
All) $(A \cap A)$	Witne	
	Al	$(-1)^{2}$

PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

name	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below ed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to
of	11 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes, MK14 5LU, Great Britain
	accessors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of rica, in and to
	Container Unloading Apparatus
tion	nted by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent h may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
entire	e ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by saidMolins Plc
by me and p	, its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed e or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, inuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, terference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Molins Plc
,	(Full Name) Inventor SCHREIER Jr, William Joseph Citizenship
	Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virginia Date 3 Play 2001 Inventor THEURER, Philip Neil Citizenship USA
-/	Residence
3)	Date 30/4/01 Inventor WATSON, Clive William Citizenship
4)	23222, 038
	Residence
5)	DateInventorCitizenship
11 /:	Post Office Address itness(es)
WI	All)2) faulm(\lambda(\lambda)4)
	All) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1

PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below	
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign toMolins Plc	
of 11 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes, MK14 5LU, Great Britain	
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to	
Container Unloading Apparatus	
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said	
, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the	
rerm for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;	
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	
(Full Name) (Signature) Date 5/3//0/ Inventor BRADBURY, Robert Mann	
1) Date 5/3//0/_InventorBRADBORT, ROBERT TERM JAMES TO STATE TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY O	7
ResidenceCitizenship	
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virginia	
3 Mary 2001 Inventor CUPP, William Albert / Miss Constitution	
2) Date State	
Residence Citizenship Grant Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008,3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virginia Post Office Address 23222 IISA	
25222, 0011	
3) Date 12/17/01 Inventor KENT, Michael	
ResidenceCitizenshipRichwond, Virgini	la
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgini	
4) Date 3 May 2001 Inventor MEADE, Paul Malcolm Citizenshin PLIDSH.	
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. PO Box 16008, 3900 Carolina Avenue, Richmond, Virgina	
Post Office Address 23222, USA PRINCES ADDRESS MANN Dirk	
5) Date	
ResidenceCitizenship	iia
Post Office Address Molins Richmond Inc. 16 Box 16604	
Witness(es)	
All) \longrightarrow 2) \longrightarrow 4) \longrightarrow 4) \longrightarrow 4) \longrightarrow 6 \longrightarrow 6 \longrightarrow 7 \longrightarrow 7 \longrightarrow 6 \longrightarrow 7 \longrightarrow 8 \longrightarrow 8 \longrightarrow 8 \longrightarrow 9 \longrightarrow 10 \longrightarrow	
PATENT	
RECORDED: 12/27/2001 REEL: 012398 FRAME:	: 068

REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0687